*Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

/

RESOLUTION ADOPTING PRELIMINARY PLAT AND SCHEDULE,
ESTIMATE OF COST AND PROPOSED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

IN THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA

WHEREAS, this Council has caused to be prepared preliminary plat, schedule and estimate of
cost, together with plans and specifications, for the construction of the following sanitary sewer
improvements:

Wakonda Parkway Sanitary Sewer - 4503 to 4506 Wakonda Parkway , Activity ID 07-
2012-012, Schedule Number 2012-01,

and this Council has fixed the valuations of the property proposed to be assessed as shown
therein; and

WHEREAS, this Council finds that each lot separately assessed in the schedule of assessments
meets the definition of a lot as described in Iowa Code Section 384.37 or in the case of lots
consisting of multiple parcels that the parcels have been assembled into a single unit for the
purpose of use or development; and

WHEREAS, said plat and schedule, estimate of cost, and plans and specifications appear to be
proper for the purpose intended. '

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES
MOINES, IOWA: That said plat and schedule, estimate of cost, and plans and specifications be
and the same are hereby adopted as the proposed plat, schedule, estimate of cost, and plans and
specifications for said improvements; and are hereby ordered placed on file with the City Clerk
for public inspection.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the boundaries of the District for the making of said
improvements, as shown in the Engineer’s plat, be and the same are hereby fixed as the
boundaries for said following sanitary sewer improvements:

Wakonda Parkway Sanitary Sewer - 4503 to 4506 Wakonda Parkway , Activity ID 07-
2012-012, Schedule Number 2012-01

07-2012-012 1



*Roll Call Number

Agenda Itemgunisr

Moved by to adopt.
FORM APPROVED: 74%/@% ML{»(

Kathleen Vand@rpoél

Deputy City Attorney

Funding: 2012-2013 CIP, Page Sanitary-6, City-wide Sanitary Sewers, SAE054, being $29,125 from
Special Assessments against benefited property owners and $41,675 in Sanitary Sewer funds

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GRIESS

HENSLEY

MAHAFFEY

MEYER

MOORE

TOTAL
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

Mayor

07-2012-012

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk




Q
V)

~

Loz 1oL

8YOP8ERZT L eley julod

000LL'EZ sjulod |ejol

00°629°LY 3s09 Q1D lejo L

000 woyaq :uonedioiyed AN snid 00°5Z1L°62 passassy og 0] [e30
000 Auedoid s|qessessy-UoN :uoneditued AID shid 000 noysQ :uonedidiyed AND sse
000 wnunuipy uonedionied A0 snid 000 fuedoid a|qessassy-UoN :uonedioiued AjID ssa
00'0 (- 10 +) wsunsnipy Buipunoy aNpaysg 000 5107 Jaulo)) :uonediped AjD sse
00'GL9' LY 8]0 8|qEessassy-UON [BlolgNS 000 wnwiuy :uohedioiied AN ssa
oo'szL'sz pea.ds aq 0} }s00) 9jqeSSOsSSY |BJO] $S87 000 (- Jo +) awnsnipy Buipunoy siNpayos
00°008'0L 1800 Josfoid pajewnsy [ejol 0062162 pea.ds aq 0} SO0 8|qESS3SSY [BJ0L
00°008'L L s1509 [euapiou) Bunaauibul snid 00006 (1S0D 18U0D %0} “XB) S1S0D [ejuapiou) Bupisauibug snid
000 Aouabunuon snoaue|aosiy 000 BYo
00°000'65 }s0 uonoNIIsUO) palewlis3 00°62Z'¢Z 1800 uofoniisuoy pajewisy

§1505 K10 Jo uopenqeL

L0-210Z 'ON ®8jnpayd§
Z10-Z102-20 "ON al f1ARdY
Kemyied epuoyep 90Sv-£0Sv
lamag Aiejiueg Aemyied epuoepn

$1507) 9|(Eessassy Jo Uonenqe]

NOLLYINAVY.L 3TNA3IHOS LNINSSIASSV AHVNINITIAEd



ziLoz/Liiol

00'621'62 $ 1800 9jqessassy 18N

- $ noyaq lejol ssan

00'6Z1L'6Z $ 1807 JUSLLISSASSY |BJo].
000124'€2 S| [B1o

L9EE-G1E0S VI 'SANIOW S3a ON 1¥1d HONVIW YONOMVM 9¢
A ] YVONOMYM 9061 02'Z96'6  ‘Q3SS3SSV 38 OL L3N ¥ AMMNd YONOMYM 906Gy LOT3INIMINOSYIWL6'LE S
QdOTIND ATINVLS 02'296'6 000118 008'¥6 ATINYLS ‘QHOTIND L 00-00000-00 000-100-66190/02}

S

.

AMM A YONOXYM G0
29€€-GLE0S ! 'SANIOW S3a INITZNDOVE '3NIAZA L 1v1d34 2 ON Lvid
AMMd VONOXYM S05¥ 0b'186'6  'A3SS3ISSV 38 OL L3N 9 JIY4INNIM ‘NIvO O L HONVIA YANOMYAM +E LOT

4 NN319 'NIvOOW 1 00-00000-00

0v'186'6 00°008'L 00¥'904 000-000-26180/0C1
:: 9

AMMId YONOMVM € 1v1d34 Z2ON Lvid
Q3L HIANYNA L HONVIN YONONVYAM §€ LOT

ov'185'6
185 QUE ¥ XYIN HINYNA L

:d38S3SSVY 39 OL L3N
0v'185'6 ‘008"

00°008'°Z

AQisans  43ss3SSvY JOVid NI SSIUAAY ALH3dONd HIAWNN Ald3d0oydd
HO 3g oL LNINSSISSY LNINIAOCHINIM JWVYN SHINMO JLvOIdILE30 40 NOILdI¥Os3d
1101430 NOLLYNIVA

A YONOMYM 906406 - HIMIS AUVLINYS AMMId YONONYM

L0-210Z ON 31NA3HOS INJWSSISSY
AHYNINMTINA



15D

YIMIS AYVLINYS ONILSIXT & ——— ——
HIMIS AHVLINVS 03S0404d — o o

7308vd E=xxD

ININIAYL ONTLISIXT — ——=--m———-
INIT JITHSHYINMO — ~——-—~————
INTT LOT
INTT NOTLVINITVI VIHY & meemmmacww
AHANNOF INIFNSSISSVY

ON393 7
B .SSBMDH ol S
2
3
By

¢l0—¢l0c—20 "A’l ALIAILOV
d3M3S AGVLINVS

AVMAEVYd VANOMVYM M00T18 005y

g |
Q
0 H g ™~ a
= =
| : s 8¢ 5k
JBET 8 ¢
W | LT SO
1 8 I A2
Sl N N - BN
N - P gon g
@ [T LTy )
)y 2| o . S |
9 _ | i
“ ] " [ "SI av]
..me_u @ A
A [ B R ‘@
L 3 FrHp 3o
_ . — WL
; =i 627
. e _HMV_U. - 8 o
N tze b= S T4 S
~ _x_ E} - ai
5 419 Hl
© = P e e T ——
& m “Wns o a 621
oGy T 70 ol m
1! s Ae
. 1D
Sty /e 1! a1
R A
o T E 1
|||||||||||| o [ [1i44
™ _ 18 1et
T i T ™

¢l 13141510

G991
[URIUUERYL g -] S,




)S P

PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING Activity ID 07-2012-012

CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA PROJ NO.:
10/09/12
PROJECT: 4500 Block of Wakonda Parkway Sanitary Sewer
ESTIMATED UNITS AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 {SW-301 Sanitary Manhole EA 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
2 |Sanitary Sewer, 8" LF 135 $70.00 $9,450.00
3 |Sanitary Sewer Service Stub LF 135 $65.00 $8,775.00
4 |Connection to Existing Manhole EA 1 $500.00 $500.00
5 [Pavement Removal sY 500 $15.00 $7,500.00
6 |Pavement PCC sy 500 $40.00 $20,000.00
7 |Sod SQR 42 $40.00 $1,680.00
8 |Silt Fence LF 150 $2.50 $375.00
9 |Tree Protection LS 1 $600.00 $600.00
10 |Tree Protection Fence : LF 150 $2.50 $375.00
11 |Project sign - EA 1 $150.00 $150.00
12 |Traffic Control LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
13 |Mobilization LS 1 $3,595.00 $3,595.00
Total Construction Cost $59,000.00
Engineering Incidental Costs (20%) $11,800.00
Perminant Easements Costs $0.00
Temporary Easements Costs $0.00
Total Incidental & Acqusition Costs $11,800.00
Assessed Costs
SW-301 Sanitary Manhole EA 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
Sanitary Sewer, 8" LF 135 $70.00 $9,450.00
Sanitary Sewer Service Stub LF 135 $65.00 $8,775.00
Connection to Existing Manhole EA 1 $500.00 $500.00
Engineering Incidental Costs {(Max. 10% Const. Cost) $5,900.00
Total Assessed Costs $29,125.00
Prepared By: Matt Becker TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $59,000.00
INCIDENTALS $11,800.00
Checked By ~ \ TOTAL PROJECT COST $70,800.00
Page 1 of 1

File: 4500 Wakonda Sanitary Sewerxis




ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

November 5, 2012

The Honorable Mayor

and
Members of the City Council
City of Des Moines

Your Chief Civil Engineer in the Department of Engineering has caused the attached estimates to
be prepared for construction of the proposed sanitary sewer, with the total estimate construction
cost of $70,800.00, (Assessment Schedule No. 2012-01). We have prepared and submit herewith
preliminary schedule of assessments, plans, and specifications.

eb E. Brewer, P.E.
City Engineer

Funds are available and payment for said improvements will be made by the City from such
funds as may be legally available from Sanitary Sewer Funds, Fund Balance, and Special
Assessments in the 2012-2013 CIP, Page Sanitary-6, City-wide Sanitary Sewers, SAE054, being
$29,125.00 from Special Assessments against benefited property owners and $41,675.00 in
Sanitary Sewer funds. Funds are available for design in FY2012/13 with funds budgeted for
construction in FY 2012/13.

Scott Sanders
Finance Director

Engineering * T 515.283.4920 » F 515.283.4112 « d 4
ngineering www dmoov.og /\ City Hail » 400 Robert D, Ray Drive  Des Moines * fowa *50309-1891




